time) (“IEPF Rules”), all dividend which were unpaid 
or unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more 
are liable to be transferred to the Investors Education 
and Protection Fund (“IEPF”) Authority. Accordingly, 
the Company transferred an amount aggregating to 
₹5,16,168 (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixteen Thousand One 
Hundred and Sixty Eight Only) to the IEPF Fund during 
the Financial Year 2024-25. This amount was lying 
unclaimed with the Company for a period of seven 
consecutive years or more after the declaration of 
Final dividend for the Financial Year 2016-17.

� Further, the Company has transferred 8,666 (Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Six) equity shares which 
belong to 64 (Sixty Four) shareholders whose dividend 
has not been claimed for 7 (seven) consecutive years 
or more as on the due date of transfer i.e. November 
02, 2024, to the demat account of IEPF Authority.

� As per the IEPF Rules, Companies are required to